WILLIAM CHEREK SCHOLARSHIP FUND



a component fund of the

Purpose of the Fund:

William Cherek, of Hatley, Wisconsin, established this fund within the Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin in 2002 to provide annual scholarship funding for students of Wittenberg-Birnamwood and Rosholt High Schools, who plan to pursue a post-secondary education as stated below.

APPLICATION AVAILABILITY AND DEADLINE:

Students are encouraged to apply through the Community Foundation's online application site at www.grantinterface.com/cfoncwscholarships/Common/LogOn.aspx. Completed applications must be submitted by **April 1** to be considered by the Selection Committee. Information will be held in the confidence of the Selection Committee, the Community Foundation's board of directors, and its staff.

SELECTION GUIDELINES:

Each school's Scholarship Selection Committee will choose their scholarship recipient/s and submit the recipient's applications to the Community Foundation office for final approval. One recipient can be named from Rosholt High School annually, and two recipients can be named by Wittenberg-Birnamwood High School annually.

Preference for selection of the recipients will be given in the following manner:

<u>First Choice</u>: Able and deserving graduating senior from Wittenberg-Birnamwood or Rosholt High School who plans to pursue an accounting degree and is a member of St. Ladislaus Catholic Church.

<u>Second Choice</u>: Able and deserving graduating senior from Wittenberg-Birnamwood or Rosholt High School who plans to pursue an accounting degree, not necessarily a member of St. Ladislaus Catholic Church.

<u>Third Choice</u>: Able and deserving graduating senior from Wittenberg-Birnamwood or Rosholt High School who is a member of St. Ladislaus Catholic Church, pursuing any field of study.

ANNOUNCEMENT AND PAYMENT:

If available, a member of the Cherek family or the Community Foundation will make the presentation of the scholarship award at the schools' senior high awards ceremonies. If not available, a representative of the high school will make the presentation on behalf of Mr. Cherek. The recipients will receive a congratulatory letter from the Community Foundation after the awards ceremony, instructing them on how to receive their scholarship funding.

The student must provide proof of registration to the Community Foundation office for their first two semesters of study for payment to be initiated. Students may be eligible to receive a second year scholarship.

For more information, you can contact the Community Foundation office: